



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 883/2024 & I.A. 41729/2024, I.A. 41730/2024, I.A.
41731/2024, I.A. 41732/2024
V1NITDUAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan and Mr. Aditya
Pandey, Advocates.
Mob: 9910247777

versus

ALK ENTERPRISES & ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Nischal Anand, Mr. Sirhaan Seth,
Mr. Danish Abbasi, Ms. Tanvi Jain,
Mr. Vaibhav Jairath, and Mr. Akshay
Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

% **ORDER**
08.10.2024

1. The present matter has been listed on transfer from the Court of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Amit Bansal, as the said court has not assembled today.
2. At request, list before the Roster Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Amit Bansal, on 14th October, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 8, 2024
ak