



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 883/2024**
VINIT DUAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan,
Mr. Arindam Dey, Mr. Aditya
Pandey, Advocates

versus

ALK ENTERPRISES & ANR.Defendant

Through: Ms. Tanvi Jain, Mr. Sirhaan
Seth, Mr. Vaibhav Jairath,
Mr. Akshay Jain (VC),
Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **10.12.2024**

CS(COMM)- 883/2024 & I.A. No. 41729/2024 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 of CPC).

1. Appearance has been put in on behalf of the defendants. Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that written statement and reply to IA No. 41729/2024 shall be filed as per rules.
2. Ld. Counsel further submits that since the matter is slightly complicated, filing of the written statement and reply is taking some time.
3. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 29.01.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 29.01.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 10, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)