



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 883/2024 & I.A. 41729/2024**
VINIT DUAPlaintiff
Through: **Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Ms. Bhavna Kohli**
and Mr. Aditya Pandey, Advocates

versus

ALK ENTERPRISES & ANR.Defendants
Through: **Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai, Mr. Sirhaan**
Seth, Mr. Gurveer Lally and
Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

% **ORDER**
29.01.2025

1. Reply to the application for interim injunction is stated to have been filed on behalf of the defendants only yesterday, along with an application for condonation of delay.
 - 1.1 The aforesaid reply and application are not on record.
 - 1.2 Counsel for the defendants shall take steps to have the reply placed on record.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three (3) weeks.
3. List on 19th March, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 29, 2025
ds