



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 3254/2025

In

+ **CS(COMM) 883/2024**

VINIT DUA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Mr. Arindam
Dey, Mr. Aditya Pandey, Advocates.

versus

ALK ENTERPRISES & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Gurveer Lally, Mr. Sirhaan Seth,
Mr. Abhishek Dubey, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **07.02.2025**

I.A. 3254/2025 (u/O VIII Rule 1 CPC with Section 5 of the Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay of 76 days in filing the reply)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the defendants seeking condonation of delay of 79 days in filing the reply to I.A. 41729/2024.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by the non-applicant/plaintiff.
4. Let copy of the application be supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff during the course of the day.
5. List on the date already fixed i.e. 19th March, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2025/PB