



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.M.A. 16635/2025

IN

+ CS(COMM) 883/2024

VINIT DUA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Mr. Aditya
Pandey & Ms. Shambhavi Pandey,
Advocates.

versus

ALK ENTERPRISES & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **27.05.2025**

**CRL.M.A. 16635/2025 (under Section 379 of the Bharatiya Nagarik
Suraksha Sanhita, 2023)**

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking to conduct an enquiry and make a complaint against the defendants no.1 to 3 for allegedly committing offences of perjury by deliberately and intentionally making false statements and claims on oath.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicants/ defendants, through counsel.
3. Reply be filed within four (4) weeks.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three (3) weeks thereafter.
5. List on the date already fixed, i.e. 01st September, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 27, 2025/at