



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 16840/2025

IN

+ **CS(COMM) 883/2024**

VINIT DUA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Advocate (appearance not given).

versus

ALK ENTERPRISES & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

18.07.2025

1. A request for adjournment is sought on behalf of the plaintiff on account of non-availability of the main counsel, Mr. Dhanesh Relan.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 1st September, 2025, i.e. the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 18, 2025

at