



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 883/2024, CRL.M.A. 16635/2025, I.A. 41729/2024 &
I.A. 16840/2025

VINIT DUA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Mr. Aditya
Pandey & Ms. Shambhavi Pandey,
Adv.

versus

ALK ENTERPRISES & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Akanksha Sisodia, Adv. (through
vc)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **01.09.2025**

1. Ms. Akanksha Sisodia, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of defendant nos. 1 and 2. She seeks time to peruse the record and address arguments. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 and 2 states that she will file her vakalatnama during the course of the day.
2. Defendant nos. 1 and 2 will ensure that their reply to CRL.M.A. 16635/2025 is filed within three (3) weeks failing which defendant nos. 1 and 2 shall remain personally present in Court on the next date of hearing.
3. In the meantime, the plaintiff is directed to file a Joint Document Schedule and the parties are directed to complete admission/denial of documents.
4. List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) for the said purpose on **09.10.2025.**



5. List before the Court for disposal of pending applications and framing of issues on **10.02.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/msh