



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 883/2024**

VINIT DUA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Dhanesh Relan and Ms. Shambhavi Pandey, Advocates.**

versus

ALK ENTERPRISES & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms. Akansha Sisodia and Holyrose Khangrah for defendant Nos. 1 and 2.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
09.10.2025

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Re-notify on 25.11.2025 for purpose fixed

Reader to

Dr. AJAY GULATI

(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 9, 2025