



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 883/2024
VINIT DUA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan,
Ms. Shambhavi Pandey,
Advocates

versus

ALK ENTERPRISES & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Holyrose Khangrah,
Proxy Counsel

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

03.02.2026

1. The matter is at the stage of carrying out admission / denial of documents.
2. Joint document schedule has been filed. Documents in physical form have been filed by the plaintiff today morning. Consequently, same would be pending scrutiny.
3. Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that they are yet to file the documents in physical form. Let the same be now filed within 4 weeks.
4. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 10.02.2026. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 10.02.2026, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/sk