



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 883/2024, CRL.M.A. 16635/2025, I.As. 41729/2024,
16840/2025

VINIT DUA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Ms. Shambhavi
Pandey and Ms. Kriti Keya, Advocates.

versus

ALK ENTERPRISES & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

06.04.2026

List on 27.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 6, 2026/AK/VP