



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 883/2024 and CRL.M.A. 16635/2025, I.A. 41729/2024**

VINIT DUA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vindhya S. Mani, Mr. Pallaash
Shankhdhar, Mr. Kartikay Singhal, Ms. Ardra
Goodwin and Ms. Khushi Lokwani, Advocates.

versus

ALK ENTERPRISES & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Akanksha Sisodia, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **22.05.2026**

List on 07.09.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 22, 2026/VP