



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 883/2024**

VINIT DUA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pallaash Shankhdhar, Mr.
Kartikay Singhal and Mr. Ardra Goodwin,
Advocates.

versus

ALK ENTERPRISES & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Akanksha Sisodia, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

10.07.2026

I.A. 17639/2026

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Plaintiff under Section 151 CPC seeking early hearing of I.A. No. 41729/2024.

2. Issue notice.

3. Ms. Akanksha Sisodia, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Defendants.

4. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and disposed of.

I.A. 41729/2024 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC and Section 135(2) of Trade Marks Act, 1999)

5. List on 31.07.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 10, 2026

S.Sharma