



\$~22

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI

CNR No. DLHC010688092024

+ CS(COMM) 883/2024

VINIT DUA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kartikay Singhal, Mr.
Adithya and Mr. Pallaash
Shankhdar, Advs.
Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Ms.
Anukriti Banerjee and Mr.
Vikrant Rana, Advs.

versus

ALK ENTERPRISES & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

04.08.2026

**Fresh I. A 20724/2026 on behalf of proposed defendant no. 3
under order I rule 10(2) read with section 151 of the code of
civil procedure, 1908, on behalf of Mr. Vishal Sharma for
impleadment as defendant no. 3.**

1. Issue notice. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff accepts notice and seeks some time to take necessary instructions.
2. In view of the same, put up again for further proceedings on 14.09.2026.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 4, 2026/BK