



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010688092024

+ **CS(COMM) 883/2024**

VINIT DUA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vindhya S. Mani and Mr.
Pallaash Shankhdhar, Advocates.

versus

ALK ENTERPRISES & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms.Swathi Sukumar, Mr. Rishabh
Gupta, Mr. Arpit Kalra, Ms. Anukriti Banerjee and
Mr. Vikrant Rana, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

I.A. 41729/2024 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 CPC, by Plaintiff)

1. List before the Court on 30.11.2026.

CS(COMM) 883/2024

2. List before the learned Joint Registrar for further proceedings on
14.09.2026, the date fixed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/VP